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Part 1: About yourself (attendance, learning status, class involvement and
understanding, etc.)
HRIEBBOEONT (HFERR - 28RN - IEEADRE S LIRRE)

1. Approximately how would you rate your attendance for this class?
COERENDHEFIRTLE,. BELEEDIRETLIN,

Ql BE#imnm=Ex
&L
=3 S L5948

= = =tk FIHE
Less than 50%
50% it 0 0.0%
50% to less than 60%
50% ~60%=KiE 0 0.0%
60% to less than 70%
60%~70%>=KiE 0 0.0% 5 38
70% to less than 80% ’
70%~80%=KjiE 3 7.1%
80% to less than 90%
80%~90%KiH 20 47.6%
90% or more
90%L E 19 45.2%
=11 42 100%

2. Approximately how much time on average did you spend outside of class time
on pre- and post-learning activities per class?
1 BIOFZE(CHID. FERRLASNDOERT - FRFBOIHICEP U DR EHB LELED
BEETULN.

Q2 B inmEx
§ o 3 154

= B K=tk e
Almost none
(FEAELTULRW 0 0.0%
Less than 30 minutes
30 K 0 0.0%
30 minutes to less than 1 hour
30 9 ~1 BRI 14 33.3%
1 hour to less than 2 hours 4.05
1 BEfE ~2 BERERE 17 40.5%
2 hours to less than 4 hours
2 B ~4 ek 6 14.3%
At least 4 hours
4 BFEIL 5 11.9%
=11 42 100%




3. Did you have an understanding of the objectives of this class, the goals to be
attained, and the assignments required?
COEFENBN. FHEBZR. ROSNIEREIOVTIEIEL TVLELED,

Q3 EFENMEK
It;\:él:?;&
”é‘: o ’ 71548

= B ok e
Strongly agree
ETCHEIES 25 59.5%
Agree
TOES 16 38.1%
Somewhat agree
PPEIEDS 1 2.4%
Somewhat disagree 5.57
HEDESIBDRWV 0 0.0%
Disagree
TOBDOZN 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree
FIK{BIBNAZN 0 0.0%
a&f 42 100%

4. Did you actively participate in class?
CORZEICHRIRBY (CSPIOILELITN
Q4 Bk
IEEER
5§ — 1 /i: E

=l D —E>h e
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 28 66.7%
Agree
OB 11 26.2%
Somewhat agree
PPEIEDS 3 7.1%
Somewhat disagree 5.60
HEDTBSBDRV 0 0.0%
Disagree
TOBDOZN 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree
FoIKEDRBNDAN 0 0.0%
ast 42 100%




5. Did you make an effort to understand this class?
COIRZERIBAE ST BB NUEUIN

Q5 Bk
IEEER
= " 5 B Sl
=l D —E>h e
Strongly agree
ECEBIES 33 78.6%
Agree
TOES 9 21.4%
Somewhat agree
PPESEDS 0 0.0%
Somewhat disagree 5.79
HEDTBSBDRV 0 0.0%
Disagree
TOEDN 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree
FoIKEDRBNDAN 0 0.0%
ast 42 100%
6. Did you understand the content of this class well?
COREOANB 2 LR TERLN.
Q6 E#nfk
&L
= - S 548
=l B K~k o
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 25 59.5%
Agree
TOES 16 38.1%
Somewhat agree
PPESIED 1 2.4%
Somewhat disagree 5.57
HFEDEIEDRZN 0 0.0%
Disagree
TOBORN 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree
FIK{BIBNAZN 0 0.0%
=5 42 100%




7. What did you do when you did not understand the lectures? Please select the
alphabet that best represents your attitude in the box below. You may choose

multiple alphabets.

EENMBFRTERNOBFESLELIN ? HRIEDITEZEEELRUTVS RS EZEA TS

W EHDESZEATHENFVFEA

Q20 EHNTR
e L&
= E% )=t b
a. I asked my instructor during the class.
EEPRICHRECBRILEL 17 18.1%
b. I asked my instructor after the class
BERICHRE(CBRILE 22 23.4%
c. I asked my instructor via e-mail/UNIPA/Line
FEEI(A=)L. UNIPA, S RETERU 13 13.8%
d. I asked my friend or my senior
RAPFEEICERULEL 16 17.0%
e. I went to the library or searched over the Web
REEEPLIIIRETHRANL 16 17.0%
f. I visited my instructor's office
BEOEEZHRIL 10 10.6%
g. I did nothing about it
AIBLIEH oL 0 0.0%
aaf 94 100%

8. This is a question for those who chose "I did nothing about it" in the question
above. Why didn't you take any actions? Please select the item that best

represents your reason.

FOBEMTHIEUBNMOIEBEZLBIONMVET ES0TEIELRMOOTIN ? HEBEZE

2ABILRUTVBIEBEZVDEDIEA TIZE W,

Q8 Bk
e L&
BI= E# )=t b
a. I did not know what to do
ESFNUEVWNDHBIRN I 0 0.0%
b. I didn't have the opportunity to ask
I ERR: s=yAAY\e) 0 0.0%
c. I was embarrassed to ask
B USTREFRA O 0 0.0%
d. I thought it was too much trouble
BT ) 0 0.0%
e. I was able to solve the problem on my own
B THAL 0 0.0%
f. I didn't find it important
KDL RN 0.0%
=H 0%




Part 2: Please give us your opinion on the teaching methods of the faculty
teaching this class.

COREZIBHEUTVBBEDIBE S EICOVWTCRRZHRINEIZEN

9. The way the instructor spoke was appropriate.

B 0ELA (LEIof,
Q9 E#mnfk
IEEER
= - S NSl ]

=l e =tk e
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 30 71.4%
Agree
TOES 11 26.2%
Somewhat agree
PPESIED 1 2.4%
Somewhat disagree 5.69
HEDTBSBDRV 0 0.0%
Disagree
TOEDRN 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree
FoIKEDRBDAL 0 0.0%
=5 42 100%

10. The Whiteboard, slides, recordings, and handouts were easy to understand.
RE. 251 RER FREBEIER BEctmERREENHIDTH Nk,

Q10 EHNTR
&L
= = . B

= E S~k Eisle
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 31 73.8%
Agree
TOES 11 26.2%
Somewhat agree
PPEIEDS 0 0.0%
Somewhat disagree 5.74
HEDESIBDRV 0 0.0%
Disagree
TOBDOZN 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree
FoIK{BIBNDAZN 0 0.0%
ait 42 100%




11.Instructors used various materials to deepen students' understanding (e.g.,
review sheets, quizzes, group work, video streaming for pre- and post-learning
activities, clickers, etc.).
BEFFEDOEMFE FHBHOITR (LE1—>—M TN T -TI-9, FEZDENE
BeiS. ZUvh—RE) =L,

Q11 EHNTER
IEEER
= _ : EiE

=l D —E>h e
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 33 78.6%
Agree
OB 9 21.4%
Somewhat agree
PPEIEDS 0 0.0%
Somewhat disagree 5.79
HEDTBSBDRV 0 0.0%
Disagree
TOBDOZN 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree
Fol{EBNZN 0 0.0%
ast 42 100%

12.The instructor
comments, etc.).

effectively encouraged student participation (questions,

BEIRNCFEOSH (BRPESRE) Zfell,

Q12 EHNTR
IEEER
= _ : EiE

=l D —E>h e
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 28 66.7%
Agree
OB 14 33.3%
Somewhat agree
PPEIES 0 0.0%
Somewhat disagree 5.67
HEDTBSBDRV 0 0.0%
Disagree
TOBDOZN 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree
Fol{EBNZN 0 0.0%
ast 42 100%




13.This instructor challenged me and encouraged me to think.
FACEZDLEL. IFEL TN

Q13 E#nfk
IEEER
= " 5 B Sl

=l D —E>h e
Strongly agree
ECEBIES 28 66.7%
Agree
TOES 13 31.0%
Somewhat agree
PPESEDS 1 2.4%
Somewhat disagree 5.64
HEDTBSBDRV 0 0.0%
Disagree
TOEDN 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree
FoIKEDRBNDAN 0 0.0%
ast 42 100%

14.This instructor started and ended classes on time.
R D(CIRZEZIRDTIDFEZ DU,
Q14 E#mnfuk
&L
”é‘: o ’ 71548

= B I~k e
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 28 66.7%
Agree
PL) 11 26.2%
Somewhat agree
PPESIED 3 7.1%
Somewhat disagree 5.60
HFEDEIEDRZN 0 0.0%
Disagree
TOEDRN 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree
FoIKEDBNDRN 0 0.0%
=5 42 100%




15. Pace was suitable.

BEOEDES (XFBEOFEIAE-RTREABY) (F@EYOR.

Q15 EHNTR
IEEER
= _ . EiE

=l D —E>h e
Strongly agree
ECEBIES 31 73.8%
Agree
TOES 11 26.2%
Somewhat agree
PPEIEDS 0 0.0%
Somewhat disagree 5.74
HEDTBSBDRV 0 0.0%
Disagree
TOEDN 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree
FoIKEDRBNDAN 0 0.0%
ast 42 100%

16. Workload was manageable.
CORZFE TSN D= (S@EToN,
Q16 E#mnfuk
&L
”é‘: o ’ 71548

= B I~k e
Strongly agree
ETCETIES 29 69.0%
Agree
TOES 12 28.6%
Somewhat agree
PPESIED 1 2.4%
Somewhat disagree 5.67
HFEDEIEDRZN 0 0.0%
Disagree
TOBORN 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree
FIK{BIBNAZN 0 0.0%
=5 42 100%




17.Content was relevant.

BEASGEYOR.
Q17 EHNTR
IEEER
= ” 5 B Sl

=l D —E>h o
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 34 81.0%
Agree
OB 8 19.0%
Somewhat agree
PPEIEDS 0 0.0%
Somewhat disagree 5.81
HEDTBSBDRV 0 0.0%
Disagree
TOBDOZN 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree
Fol{EBNZN 0 0.0%
ast 42 100%

18. This instructor explained the relevance of class tasks and materials.

EERELEABM IR EARUINGRAL TN,

Q18 E#mnfuk
&L
= - S 548

=l B K~k O
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 27 64.3%
Agree
TOES 13 31.0%
Somewhat agree
PPESIED 2 4.8%
Somewhat disagree 5.60
HFEDEIEDRZN 0 0.0%
Disagree
TOEDRN 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree
FIK{BIBNAZN 0 0.0%
=5 42 100%
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19.The instructor provided effective feedback on class assignments and student
participation.
HE (IRERBEPFEOSHNCEAU IR BT — R)\wIZiTol,

Q19 E#mnfuk
IEEER
=3 ” S 1548

=l S =tk e
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 32 76.2%
Agree
TOES 10 23.8%
Somewhat agree
PPESIED 0 0.0%
Somewhat disagree 5.76
HEDTBSIBDRV 0 0.0%
Disagree
TOEDRN 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree
FoIKEDRBDAL 0 0.0%
=5 42 100%

20. This instructor was available for consultation outside of class.
REN THARRICEN D LU TN,
Q20 E#nfxk
&L
= ” 5 Ei5{E

=l D —E>h o
Strongly agree
ECEBIES 33 78.6%
Agree
PL) 8 19.0%
Somewhat agree
PPESEDS 1 2.4%
Somewhat disagree 5.76
HFEDEIEDRZN 0 0.0%
Disagree
TOEDN 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree
FoIKEDBNDRN 0 0.0%
ast 42 100%

11



21.This instructor made learning enjoyable.

FUZHBRVERUSE TN

Q21 EHNTR
IEEER
= _ : EiE

=l D —E>h o
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 22 52.4%
Agree
OB 16 38.1%
Somewhat agree
PPEIEDS 4 9.5%
Somewhat disagree 5.43
HEDTBSBDRV 0 0.0%
Disagree
TOBDOZN 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree
Fol{EBNZN 0 0.0%
ast 42 100%

22.The instructor assessed the level and understanding of

proceeded with the class.

BEIFEDUNIPIEREE ZCEL UREZEDI,

students when

Q22 EHNTR
&L
& " 5 SBSY ]

=l S —E>h o
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 28 66.7%
Agree
TOES 13 31.0%
Somewhat agree
PPEIEDS 1 2.4%
Somewhat disagree 5.64
HEDESIBDRWV 0 0.0%
Disagree
TOBDOZN 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree
FIK{BIBNAZN 0 0.0%
ait 42 100%
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23.This instructor gave clear explanations for grading and assessment.
B AR F M E 47 BRAE(CERBAL T,

Q23 EHNTR
IEEER
= ” 5 B Sl

=l D —E>h o
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 30 71.4%
Agree
OB 11 26.2%
Somewhat agree
PPEIEDS 1 2.4%
Somewhat disagree 5.69
HEDTBSBDRV 0 0.0%
Disagree
TOBDOZN 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree
Fol{EBNZN 0 0.0%
ast 42 100%

24.Classes were conducted in such a way that students could achieve the objectives
stated in the syllabus.
2SN A TRENIZRLEBEENMEMRSNDLOAREMTONI.,

Q24 EHNTR
&L
& " 5 SBSY ]

=l S —E>h o
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 30 71.4%
Agree
TOES 11 26.2%
Somewhat agree
PPEIEDS 1 2.4%
Somewhat disagree 5.69
HEDESIBDRWV 0 0.0%
Disagree
TOBDOZN 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree
FIK{BIBNAZN 0 0.0%
ait 42 100%
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25.This instructor provided an assessment based on the content of the course.
REOHRBICEDWTEHEL TN,

Q25 EHNTR
IEEER
= _ : EiE

=l D —E>h o
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 30 71.4%
Agree
OB 11 26.2%
Somewhat agree
PPEIEDS 1 2.4%
Somewhat disagree 5.69
HEDTBSBDRV 0 0.0%
Disagree
TOBDOZN 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree
Fol{EBNZN 0 0.0%
ast 42 100%
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Part 3: Please give us your opinion on the effectiveness of learning through this
class.
COERFEZBULEEMNRIOVTERZSENELIZE0,

26.My English ability improved during this course.
HDRFEN(FIOTETH LU,

Q26 E#nfuk
IEEER
= - S NSl ]

=l S =tk e
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 28 66.7%
Agree
TOES 13 31.0%
Somewhat agree
PPESIED 1 2.4%
Somewhat disagree 5.64
HEDTBSBDRV 0 0.0%
Disagree
TOEDRN 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree
FoIKEDRBDAL 0 0.0%
=5 42 100%

27.1 was intellectually stimulated by the class and want to learn more about the
field and related disciplines.
BENSINFIEZRZI T ZODEFPEEDETFOIEZEERDIE VRO,

Q27 EHNTR
IEEER
= ” 5 B Sl

=l D —E>h e
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 22 52.4%
Agree
OB 12 28.6%
Somewhat agree
PPEIES 7 16.7%
Somewhat disagree 5.31
HEDTBSBDRV 1 2.4%
Disagree
TOBDOZN 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree
Fol{EBNZN 0 0.0%
ast 42 100%
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28.Overall, this class was meaningful.
HENICH TCOIREFIBREL.

Q28 EHNTR
IEEER
= _ . EiE

=l D —E>h e
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 30 71.4%
Agree
OB 11 26.2%
Somewhat agree
PPEIEDS 1 2.4%
Somewhat disagree 5.69
HEDTBSBDRV 0 0.0%
Disagree
TOBDOZN 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree
FoIKEDRBNDAN 0 0.0%
ast 42 100%

29.0Overall, my level matched this course.
2R, FADLANINFIZDIRZECE TV
Q29 E#mnfuk
&L
”é‘: o ’ 71548

=l B K~k o
Strongly agree
ETCETIES 28 66.7%
Agree
TOES 13 31.0%
Somewhat agree
PPEIES 1 2.4%
Somewhat disagree 5.64
HEDESIBDRWV 0 0.0%
Disagree
TOBORN 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree
FIK{BIBNAZN 0 0.0%
aif 42 100%
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